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Port Kembla Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonnes

Port Kembla FY 17/18 YTD October Revenue Tonne by Month

Jul 2017 Aug 2017 Sep 2017 Oct 2017
Export 772,026 379,176 526,513 515,544
Import 1,130,852 1,227,489 1,314,972 1,086,688
Total 1,902,878 1,606,665 1,841,485 1,602,232

Jul 2016 Aug 2016 Sep 2016 Oct 2016

Previous Year Total 2,365,259 2,546,258 1,796,083 2,193,771




Port Kembla Non Containerised YTD Total by Region - Imports

Port Kembla FY 17/18 YTD October Revenue Tonne - Imports
Bulk Liquid Dry Bulk

Region
AFRICA
CENTRAL AMERICA
EAST ASIA
EUROPE
MIDDLE EAST
NORTH AMERICA
OCEANIA

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS
SOUTH AMERICA
SOUTH ASIA

SOUTH EAST ASIA

Break-Bulk

181
2,864
24,657
16,831
0
5,509
107,039
0

0

0
1,142

Total 158,223

118,186

o O O © o o o

7,520
125,706

67,104

0

196,549
16,950
5,401
50,095
1,551,081
0

142,059

0

162,247
2,191,486

RoRo

42,784
15,239
1,065,854
417,646
10,103
95,690
36,570

0

16,317
3,809
580,576
2,284,588

Total RT

110,069
18,103
1,405,246
451,427
15,504
151,294
1,694,690
0

158,376
3,809
751,485
4,760,003

Prior Year
Period Total

46,394
4,725
1,167,831
360,257
29,234
106,000
1,971,310
248

2,171
9,371
712,191
4,409,732

% Changes

137.25%
283.13%
20.33%
25.31%
-46.97%
42.73%
-14.03%
-100.00%
7195.07%
-59.35%
5.52%
7.94%




Port Kembla Non Containerised YTD Total by Region - Exports

Port Kembla FY 17/18 YTD October Revenue Tonne - Exports

Region
AFRICA
CENTRAL AMERICA
EAST ASIA
EUROPE
MIDDLE EAST
NORTH AMERICA
OCEANIA

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS
SOUTH AMERICA
SOUTH ASIA

SOUTH EAST ASIA

Break-Bulk

26

40
4,786
20,365
24,481
49,865
0

0

52
61,033

Total 160,648

3,997

o O O O o

25,368

6,559
35,924

Bulk Liquid Dry Bulk

0

0
955,666
128,066
0

0
209,806
22,000
0
340,539
158,151
1,814,228

RoRo

585

46
1,343
758
1,067
561
173,477
1,367

0

16
3,242
182,462

Total RT

4,582
72
957,049
133,610
21,432
25,042
458,516
23,367
0
340,607
228,985
2,193,262

Prior Year
Period Total

148

3
1,801,772
197,469
116,621
108,088
541,735
43,424
72,477
1,482,040
127,861
4,491,638

% Changes

2995.95%
2300.00%
-46.88%
-32.34%
-81.62%
-76.83%
-15.36%
-46.19%
-100.00%
-77.02%
79.09%
-51.17%




Disclaimer

While NSW Ports Operations Hold Co Pty Limited, NSW Ports Pty Limited and their subsidiaries (NSW Ports)
make every reasonable effort to ensure that the information contained in this document is correct, NSW
Ports gives no guarantee, warranty or representation regarding:

* The quality, accuracy, completeness or suitability for the purpose of this document or the information
included in this document or

* The information included in the document is free from defect, error or omission.

This document is not advice and should not be treated as such or be used to achieve any purpose.




