Port Kembla Trade Statistics Bulletin

1 July 2017 – 31 October 2017



Port Kembla Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonnes

Port Kembla FY 17/18 YTD October Revenue Tonne by Month

	Jul 2017	Aug 2017	Sep 2017	Oct 2017
Export	772,026	379,176	526,513	515,544
Import	1,130,852	1,227,489	1,314,972	1,086,688
Total	1,902,878	1,606,665	1,841,485	1,602,232
	Jul 2016	Aug 2016	Sep 2016	Oct 2016
Previous Year Total	2,365,259	2,546,258	1,796,083	2,193,771



Port Kembla Non Containerised YTD Total by Region - Imports

Port Kembla FY 17/18 YTD October Revenue Tonne - Imports

TOTE RETIDIATE 17/10 TED OC							
Region	Break-Bulk	Bulk Liquid	Dry Bulk	RoRo	Total RT	Prior Year Period Total	% Changes
AFRICA	181	0	67,104	42,784	110,069	46,394	137.25%
CENTRAL AMERICA	2,864	0	0	15,239	18,103	4,725	283.13%
EAST ASIA	24,657	118,186	196,549	1,065,854	1,405,246	1,167,831	20.33%
EUROPE	16,831	0	16,950	417,646	451,427	360,257	25.31%
MIDDLE EAST	0	0	5,401	10,103	15,504	29,234	-46.97%
NORTH AMERICA	5,509	0	50,095	95,690	151,294	106,000	42.73%
OCEANIA	107,039	0	1,551,081	36,570	1,694,690	1,971,310	-14.03%
PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS	0	0	0	0	0	248	-100.00%
SOUTH AMERICA	0	0	142,059	16,317	158,376	2,171	7195.07%
SOUTH ASIA	0	0	0	3,809	3,809	9,371	-59.35%
SOUTH EAST ASIA	1,142	7,520	162,247	580,576	751,485	712,191	5.52%
To	otal 158,223	125,706	2,191,486	2,284,588	4,760,003	4,409,732	7.94%



Port Kembla Non Containerised YTD Total by Region - Exports

Port Kembla FY 17/18 YTD October Revenue Tonne - Exports

TOTCKCIIIDIG TT 17/10 TTD	0000	er nevenue ro	Time Exports					
Region		Break-Bulk	Bulk Liquid	Dry Bulk	RoRo	Total RT	Prior Year Period Total	% Changes
AFRICA		0	3,997	0	585	4,582	148	2995.95%
CENTRAL AMERICA		26	0	0	46	72	3	2300.00%
EAST ASIA		40	0	955,666	1,343	957,049	1,801,772	-46.88%
EUROPE		4,786	0	128,066	758	133,610	197,469	-32.34%
MIDDLE EAST		20,365	0	0	1,067	21,432	116,621	-81.62%
NORTH AMERICA		24,481	0	0	561	25,042	108,088	-76.83%
OCEANIA		49,865	25,368	209,806	173,477	458,516	541,735	-15.36%
PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS		0	0	22,000	1,367	23,367	43,424	-46.19%
SOUTH AMERICA		0	0	0	0	0	72,477	-100.00%
SOUTH ASIA		52	0	340,539	16	340,607	1,482,040	-77.02%
SOUTH EAST ASIA		61,033	6,559	158,151	3,242	228,985	127,861	79.09%
	Total	160,648	35,924	1,814,228	182,462	2,193,262	4,491,638	-51.17%



Disclaimer

While NSW Ports Operations Hold Co Pty Limited, NSW Ports Pty Limited and their subsidiaries (NSW Ports) make every reasonable effort to ensure that the information contained in this document is correct, NSW Ports gives no guarantee, warranty or representation regarding:

- The quality, accuracy, completeness or suitability for the purpose of this document or the information included in this document or
- The information included in the document is free from defect, error or omission.

This document is not advice and should not be treated as such or be used to achieve any purpose.

